REV 1.0   Page 1 of 3
Copyright © 2020
The Fairview Microwave FM51RD1006 is a high performance Dual
Band rubber-duck antenna designed to operate in 2.4 GHz to 2.5 GHz
or 5.1 GHz to 5.9 GHz bands. The Dual Band design of this antenna
eliminates the need to purchase different antennas for each frequency.
Measuring 7.07” long, this antenna features rugged composite blade style radome,
Rigid N-Male connector and is ideal for use outdoors with n type 2.4/5.8GHz
devices. Optional magnetic mount is available for indoor use as well.
Configuration
Design Rubber Duck
Gain 4.5 to 4.5 dBi
Polarization Vertical
Connector Type N Male
Number of Ports 1
Electrical Specifications
 Description Min Typ Max Units
Input VSWR   2:1
Impedance  50  Ohms
Gain  4.5  dBi
Specifications by Frequency
                                                                                                               Description Band 1 Band 2 Band 3 Band 4 Band 5 Units
Range 2.4-2.5 5.15-5.85    GHz
Gain 4.5 7    dBi
Horiz. Beam Width 360 360    Degrees
Vert. Beam Width 30 30    Degrees
Mechanical Specifications
Radome Material ABS
Size
Length 7.1 in [180.34 mm]
Width 0.89 in [22.61 mm]
Height 0.89 in [22.61 mm]
.
Weight 0.06 lbs [27.22 g]
Environmental Specifications
.
Compliance Certifications (see product page for current document)
Plotted and Other Data
Notes:
FM51RD1006
DATA SHEET
2.4-2.5 GHz / 5.1-5.9 GHz 7dBi Dual Band Rigid
Rubberduck  Antenna
Fairview Microwave
301 Leora Ln., Suite 100
Lewisville, TX 75056
Tel: 1-800-715-4396 / (972) 649-6678
Fax: (972) 649-6689
Features:
• 4.5 dBi @ 2.4 GHz /
7 dBi @ 5.8 GHz
• Dual band design
• Rugged composite radome
• Rigid Type N-Male connector
• Compact size
Applications:
• IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n
and 802.11ac access
points and routers
• 5.8 GHz ISM/UNII/
WiMAX Applications
• 2.4 GHz ISM Applications
• 2.4 / 5.8 GHz Wireless
Video Systems
• Radio Local Area Networks
301 Leora Ln., Suite 100, Lewisville, TX 75056 | Tel: 1-800-715-4396 / (972) 649-6678 / Fax: (972) 649-6689
2.4-2.5 GHz / 5.1-5.9 GHz 7dBi Dual Band Rigid Rubberduck  Antenna from Fairview Microwave is in-stock and available to
ship same-day. All of our RF/microwave products are available off-the-shelf from our ISO 9001:2008 certified facilities in
Lewisville, Texas. Fairview Microwave is RF on-demand.
For additional information on this product, please click the following link: 2.4-2.5 GHz / 5.1-5.9 GHz 7dBi Dual Band Rigid
Rubberduck  Antenna FM51RD1006
URL: https://www.fairviewmicrowave.com/dual-antenna-4.5-dbi-gain-n-fm51rd1006-p.aspx
FM51RD1006
DATA SHEET
                                     REV 1.0   Page 2 of 3
301 Leora Ln., Suite 100, Lewisville, TX 75056 | Tel: 1-800-715-4396 / (972) 649-6678 / Fax: (972) 649-6689
                                     REV 1.0   Page 3 of 3
W
eb
si
te
: w
w
w
.F
ai
rv
ie
w
M
ic
ro
w
av
e.
co
m
Ph
on
e:
 1
.8
00
.7
15
.4
39
6
| 1
.9
72
.6
49
.6
67
8
3F
KR
5
7.
1
18
0
.8
7
22
.0
.3
6
9.
2
N
 M
AL
E
C
O
N
N
EC
TO
R
.8
9
22
.7
R
EV
IS
IO
N
ZO
N
E
R
EV
.
D
ES
C
R
IP
TI
O
N
D
AT
E
C
H
AN
G
ED
 B
Y
AP
PR
O
VE
D
 B
Y
A
IN
IT
IA
L
R
EL
EA
SE
12
/3
0/
20
22
KH
IE
TP
AS
IT
EM
 N
O
.
1
1
R
EV
C
AG
E
C
O
D
E
SI
ZE A
O
F
D
R
AW
N
 B
Y
AL
L
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
AR
E
FO
R
 R
EF
ER
EN
C
E
O
N
LY
AN
D
 S
U
BJ
EC
T
TO
 C
H
AN
G
E
W
IT
H
O
U
T
N
O
TI
C
E.
FM
51
R
D
10
06
A
T-
R
ev
.D
1
C
AB
LE
 L
EN
G
TH
 T
O
LE
R
AN
C
ES
:
 >
12
 [3
05
] =
 +
1
[2
5]
 /
-0
>1
2
[3
05
] ≤
 6
0
[1
52
4]
 =
 +
2
[5
1]
 /
-0
  >
60
 [1
52
4]
 ≤
 1
20
 [3
04
8]
 =
 +
4
[1
02
] /
 -0
>1
20
 [3
04
8]
 ≤
 3
00
 [7
62
0]
 =
 +
6
[1
52
] /
 -0
  >
30
0
[7
62
0]
  =
 +
5%
 /
-0
U
N
LE
SS
 O
TH
ER
W
IS
E
SP
EC
IF
IE
D
LE
AD
IN
G
 D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
AR
E
IN
C
H
ES
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
IN
 [
] A
R
E
M
IL
LI
M
ET
ER
S
TO
LE
R
AN
C
ES
:
.X
XX
 =
 ±
.0
05
 [
.1
3
]
.0
2
  [
 .5
 ]
.X
X
=
±
.X
 =
 ±
.2
  [
 5
 ]
±
1/
32
AN
G
LE
S
±
1°
D
ES
C
R
IP
TI
O
N
2.
4-
2.
5
G
H
z
/ 5
.1
-5
.9
 G
H
z
7
dB
i D
U
AL
 B
AN
D
 R
IG
ID
 R
U
BB
ER
 D
U
C
K
AN
TE
N
N
A
D
M
AY
FR
AC
TI
O
N
S
TH
E
IN
FO
R
M
AT
IO
N
 C
O
N
TA
IN
ED
 IN
 T
H
IS
 D
R
AW
IN
G
 IS
 T
H
E
SO
LE
 P
R
O
PE
R
TY
 O
F
IN
FI
N
IT
E
EL
EC
TR
O
N
IC
S,
 IN
C
. A
N
Y
R
EP
R
O
D
U
C
TI
O
N
 IN
PA
R
T
O
R
 W
H
O
LE
 W
IT
H
O
U
T
TH
E
 W
R
IT
TE
N
 P
ER
M
IS
SI
O
N
 O
F
IN
FI
N
IT
E
EL
EC
TR
O
N
IC
S,
 IN
C
. I
S
PR
O
H
IB
IT
ED
.
TH
ES
E
C
O
M
M
O
D
IT
IE
S,
 T
EC
H
N
O
LO
G
Y
O
R
 S
O
FT
W
AR
E
W
ER
E
EX
PO
R
TE
D
 F
R
O
M
 T
H
E
U
N
IT
ED
 S
TA
TE
S
IN
 A
C
C
O
R
D
AN
C
E
W
IT
H
 T
H
E
EX
PO
R
T
AD
M
IN
IS
TR
AT
IO
N
 R
EG
U
LA
TI
O
N
S.
 D
IV
ER
SI
O
N
 C
O
N
TR
AR
Y
TO
 U
.S
. L
AW
 P
R
O
H
IB
IT
ED
.
SH
EE
T
SC
AL
E N
O
N
E
IN
TE
R
PR
ET
 A
LL
 D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
AN
D
TO
LE
R
AN
C
ES
 P
ER
 A
SM
E
Y1
4.
5
A
A
B
B
C
C
D
D
E
E
F
F
66
55
44
33
22
11
FM51RD1006
DATA SHEET